POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-779/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.07-06-2023

DO No. 332/2023/DR

Sub : Police Estt- Transfer and posting of , Inspectors of Police in Kozhikode Rural unit-

orders issued- reg

Ref : DGO No. 830/2023/PHQ Dated.29-04-2023

The following Inspectors of Police, who are under orders of transfer to Police Stations, Kozhikode Rural unit vide reference cited have taken over the charge of the Inspector of Police, as shown below.

SL No	Name	Designation	PEN	Previous Station	Present Station	Date of taking charge
1	Chandramohan P	Inspector of Police	145567	Koduvally	Thiruvambady	22.05.2023 FN
2	Prajish K	Inspector of Police	394584	Mukkom	Koduvally	17.05.2023 FN
3	Sumith Kumar K	Inspector of Police	363357	Thiruvambady	Mukkom	17.05.2023 FN

07-06-2023
KARUPPASAMY R IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : The State Police Chief Kerala, Inspector General of Police, North Zone,

Kozhikode and Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur

for favour of information.
All DySsP for information

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and

all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.









